

Court No. - 41

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 896 of 1984

Appellant :- Devendra And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.K. Agarwal

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Aniruddha Singh,J.

Case is called out in the revised list. Learned counsel for the appellant is not present. Learned AGA is present.

From perusal of report of CJM, Hapur dated 4.7.2018, it transpires that appellant No.1 Devendra has died. Relevant documents regarding his death have been annexed with the report. Hence appeal in respect of appellant No.1 Devendra is dismissed as abated.

Appellant No. 2 Raj Kumar is absconding and he is not available at the address given in the record.

Issue Non-bailable warrant against the appellant No. 2 Raj Kumar and notice to sureties through CJM concerned. Compliance report be submitted on or before 3.12.2018.

List in the week commencing 3.12.2018.

Office is directed to send copy of this order within three days to the Court concerned through e-mail, fax and speed post.

Order Date :- 27.10.2018

P.P.