

Court No. - 28

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 896 of 1984

Appellant :- Devendra And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.K. Agarwal

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Sri Manoj Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant No.2 is present and stated the he has filed recall application today in the Registry with his Vakalatnama.

On his request, list this case on 07.12.2018 showing the name of Sri Manoj Kumar Tripathi, as learned counsel for the appellant.

Learned A.G.A. is present.

Order Date :- 4.12.2018

Pr/-