

**Court No. - 75**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 896 of 1984**

**Appellant :- Devendra And Another**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Manoj Kumar Tripathi**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.**

On the request of Sri Manoj Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellants, list on 07.08.2025.

**Order Date :- 30.7.2025**

C. MANI

**(Vikas Budhwar,J.)**