



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 896 of 1984

Devendra And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Manoj Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to provide a file to Sri S.P. Singh, learned State Law Officer to prepare the matter.
2. List this case on **10.09.2025 in the additional cause list.**

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)

September 4, 2025

#Vik/-